FRONT & REAR ELEVATION NOTES CPG DBA

112  TOP OF FOOTING DEPTH DETERMINED PER SITE.
1.41  6X6 CEDAR POST

9-111/2" 1.71  CONCRETE WINDOW WELL FOR EGRESS WITH LADDER. A
PROVED SLEEVE THROUGH WALL FOR FOUNDATION

@ S DRAIN. TOP OF WINDOW WELL TO BE 3" BELOW TOP
' ) OF FOUNDATION. S' |MMI I

. DOUBLED 1"X8" LP SMART TRIM. 1 1/2” ARCH ON
D,
> > GARAGE DOOR TRIM UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON HOMES
LOWER LEVEL ELEVATION.
Fii X638 L (2) 3050 SH CLR » 120 SE 30TH ST.
| 74142 e 12 (3) 3020 FIX CLR 5/4’X10 LP SMART TRIM. ,
STz i o 12 5712 LEE'S SUMMIT, MO 64082
. LP SMART LAP SIDING WITH 5/4X6 LP SMART TRIM 816-246-6700
N5 4 AROUND DOORS, WINDOWS, AND CORNERS UNLESS
¢ MAIN LEVEL NOTED OTHERWISE.
\ (2) 3060 FIX CLR TEMP
1] o (8) 3050 SH CLR . LP SMART PANEL SIDING WITH 3/4X4 LP SMART COPYRIGHT 2017
i <17 (1) 5510 FIX TRANS TEMP TRIM AROUND DOORS, WINDOWS, AND CORNERS THIS DRAWING HAS BEEN PREPARED BY SUMMIT
‘ (1) 2040 SH LR UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. BOTTOM OF SIDING e T ST S
54 1/2" ’ 1 SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 6" ABOVE GRADE. ONLY ON THIS PROJECT. ALL DRAWINGS,
7 SPECIFICATIONS, AND DESIGNS, INCLUDING THE
FOYER/GREAT ROOM PLATE 5/12 2 ; . CEDAR SHAKE SHINGLE SIDING T R A
s - = N = = N - SV’ < [ I O I O ) e N I O O Ay B N 8 P g o =l I . - - _ o MANUFACTURED STONE VENEER TO CPG, INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, USE, OR
1ST FLOOR PLATE 4‘7/ 51172"— l_\l DISCLOSURE OF THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN
----------- o= — e Y Y S KGR T T T e R — e CAST STONE CAP oL TEN SOV P08 76 N
3RD CAR PLATE BIDDING AND CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT IS
------- — 1T 71— bt —  — ——  — — —] 2X CEDAR TRIM — SEE ELEVATIONS FOR SIZE. STRICTLY PROHIBITED.
S D &) ZERIEL CEDAR SHUTTERS. ALL SHUTTERS TO BE 18" WIDE
L .
(]
o G / & GD / & 0] r 0] 11 11 USING (3) 2X6 BOARDS. LP SMART TRIM TO BE
3 . / / = ] INSTALLED AROUND WINDOW PRIOR TO SHUTTER
- - —\ NS
:_E i} = |:| |:| \\ INSTALLATION. ADDRESS:
Lz U U DOUBLE TRIM WHERE ADJACENT TO STONE 1932 SW MERRYMAN DR
N = = '// COVERING WILL HAVE 1 ROOF VENT AND 4 SOFFIT LEE'S SUMMIT, MO
2 @) ©) — VENTS
2 n n |
S 12 12 MINIMUM ROOFING COMPOSITION— 30 YR COMPOSITE
|y |
1ST FLOOR _Dg:lg__\i_*_ | 2 SU HeUL =0l iU L U \\_ _______ - SHINGLES ON 15# FELT ON 1/2” 0SB SHEATHING OR
TOP OF CONCRETE o b e e e e p——————————— = = = =) -G I - AS REQUIRED BY CODE.
GRADE . BUILD CRICKET VALLEY AWAY FROM INTERSECTION
1 FOR POSITIVE DRAINAGE.
| | |
| | |
| | |
S | | |
@ | | |
| | |
| | |
| | @ |
| | |
_¢lo_'°_0"'_ FOOTING S ‘t __________________________ i ________ 1l S _
_________ | L _

NoTE FRONT ELEVATIHN

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO 2018 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL SCALE: 174" = {'-0"
CODE OR ATTACHED ENGINEER SPECIFICATIONS WHERE APPLICABLE.

|_
o
Xz
oke
@p)

ELEVATIONS:

GARAGE DOORS SHALL MEET DASMA FOR ULTIMATE DESIGN WIND SPEED OF 115
MPH REQUIREMENTS.

WALL FRAMING SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR LARCH #2 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
IN BEARING WALLS, STUDS WHICH ARE NOT MORE THAN TEN FEET IN LENGTH

MANOR AT STONEY CREEK #122

SHALL BE SPACED NOT MORE THAN IS SPECIFIED BY IRC TABLE R602.3(5) FOR GENERAL NOTES

CORRESPONDING STUD SIZE.

WATER-RESISTIVE EXTERIOR WALL BARRIER IN WALL SECTION SHALL COMPLY 7|1L 1—2|7 DIMENSIONAL LUMBER IS LABELED PER INDUSTRY STANDARD
WITH IRC R703.2. TERMINOLOGY. ACTUAL LUMBER SIZING IS EXPECTED TO VARY

WHEN APPLICABLE, CONTINUOUS STUDS BETWEEN FLOOR AND ROOF/CEILING PER VENDOR,
DIAPHRAGM SHALL COMPLY WITH IRC R602.3.

ALL UNMARKED HEADERS SHALL BE A MINIMUM #2 DOUGLAS FIR LARCH (2) 2 X 10
ON LOAD BEARING WALLS.

SHEET INDEX PROFESSIONAL SEAL:
SHIPLAP SIDING MUST BE FASTENED AT BOTH UNDERLAP AND OVERLAP. N
A1. FRONT AND REAR ELEVATION
5/12 A2. LEFT AND RIGHT ELEVATION BRADLEY
HUXOL
A3. FOUNDATION LEVEL PLAN hpmesr
5.!!!/1 > A4. MAIN LEVEL PLAN
FOYER/GREAT ROOM PLATE . | e . e
IST FLOOR PLATE - ] - A5. UPPER LEVEL PLAN
_———— _____  3RD CAR GARAGE PLATE A6. ROOF PLAN Eéﬁiﬁ%ﬁﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬂﬁfﬁ%;?
O O S ONLY. ARCHITECTURAL PLANS
5 WERE PRODUCED BY OTHERS.
_ o
| & > FINISHED EVERSTEAD
> = 3741 NE TROON DR
G1D G1D GD | MAIN FLOOR LEE'S SUMMIT, MO 64064
o LOWER LEVEL - FINISHED 816-399-4901
[ S
>
IST FLOOR DECK ___ | I | WL LU e« @\ | g B TOTAL
TOP_OF CONCRETE . .- | STAIRS TO GRADE NOT SHOWN ———{¢ ‘v . A _
— UNFINISHED
LOWER LEVEL - UNFINISHED DRAWN BY:
O O O : COVERED DECK J. ROSENBLUM
_¢ GRADE — VARIES | GARAGE
? | v J
> | | | . | |
: @ : : : : : : ENGINEER TRUSS I-JOIST ISSUE DATE:
01.19.22
| | | b~ | |
oP OF FOOTING | | | | | EVERSTEAD WHEELER
_____________ o I L
B s S [T -----T----TT-o- [--—--T----T--o- 1

SHEET NUMBER:

Al.

REVISIONS

DESCRIPTION

REAR tleVATIDN

SCALE: 174" = 1'-0*



AutoCAD SHX Text
3RD CAR PLATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TOP OF FOOTING

AutoCAD SHX Text
1ST FLOOR PLATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
1ST FLOOR DECK

AutoCAD SHX Text
TOP OF CONCRETE

AutoCAD SHX Text
GRADE

AutoCAD SHX Text
FOYER/GREAT ROOM PLATE 

AutoCAD SHX Text
5/12

AutoCAD SHX Text
5/12

AutoCAD SHX Text
5/12

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
A1.  FRONT AND REAR ELEVATION A2.  LEFT AND RIGHT ELEVATION A3.  FOUNDATION LEVEL PLAN A4.  MAIN LEVEL PLAN A5.  UPPER LEVEL PLAN A6.  ROOF PLAN 

AutoCAD SHX Text
1.12 TOP OF FOOTING DEPTH DETERMINED PER SITE. TOP OF FOOTING DEPTH DETERMINED PER SITE. 1.41 6X6 CEDAR POST 6X6 CEDAR POST 1.71 CONCRETE WINDOW WELL FOR EGRESS WITH LADDER. CONCRETE WINDOW WELL FOR EGRESS WITH LADDER. PROVED SLEEVE THROUGH WALL FOR FOUNDATION DRAIN. TOP OF WINDOW WELL TO BE 3" BELOW TOP OF FOUNDATION. 2.62 DOUBLED 1"X8" LP SMART TRIM. 1 1/2" ARCH ON DOUBLED 1"X8" LP SMART TRIM. 1 1/2" ARCH ON GARAGE DOOR TRIM UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON ELEVATION. 2.66 5/4"X10 LP SMART TRIM. 5/4"X10 LP SMART TRIM. 3.11 LP SMART LAP SIDING WITH 5/4X6 LP SMART TRIM LP SMART LAP SIDING WITH 5/4X6 LP SMART TRIM AROUND DOORS, WINDOWS, AND CORNERS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 3.13 LP SMART PANEL SIDING WITH 3/4X4 LP SMART LP SMART PANEL SIDING WITH 3/4X4 LP SMART TRIM AROUND DOORS, WINDOWS, AND CORNERS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. BOTTOM OF SIDING SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 6" ABOVE GRADE. 3.14 CEDAR SHAKE SHINGLE SIDING CEDAR SHAKE SHINGLE SIDING 3.17 MANUFACTURED STONE VENEER. MANUFACTURED STONE VENEER. 3.18 CAST STONE CAP CAST STONE CAP 3.58 2X CEDAR TRIM - SEE ELEVATIONS FOR SIZE. 2X CEDAR TRIM - SEE ELEVATIONS FOR SIZE. 3.62 CEDAR SHUTTERS. ALL SHUTTERS TO BE 18" WIDE CEDAR SHUTTERS. ALL SHUTTERS TO BE 18" WIDE USING (3) 2X6 BOARDS. LP SMART TRIM TO BE INSTALLED AROUND WINDOW PRIOR TO SHUTTER INSTALLATION. 3.86 DOUBLE TRIM WHERE ADJACENT TO STONE DOUBLE TRIM WHERE ADJACENT TO STONE 4.00 COVERING WILL HAVE 1 ROOF VENT AND 4 SOFFIT COVERING WILL HAVE 1 ROOF VENT AND 4 SOFFIT VENTS 4.11 MINIMUM ROOFING COMPOSITION- 30 YR COMPOSITE MINIMUM ROOFING COMPOSITION- 30 YR COMPOSITE SHINGLES ON 15# FELT ON 1/2" OSB SHEATHING OR AS REQUIRED BY CODE. 4.31 BUILD CRICKET VALLEY AWAY FROM INTERSECTION BUILD CRICKET VALLEY AWAY FROM INTERSECTION FOR POSITIVE DRAINAGE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
TOP OF FOOTING

AutoCAD SHX Text
1ST FLOOR PLATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
1ST FLOOR DECK

AutoCAD SHX Text
TOP OF CONCRETE

AutoCAD SHX Text
GRADE - VARIES

AutoCAD SHX Text
FOYER/GREAT ROOM PLATE 

AutoCAD SHX Text
3RD CAR GARAGE PLATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
5/12

AutoCAD SHX Text
5/12

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%uFRONT ELEVATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4" = 1'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%uREAR ELEVATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4" = 1'-0"


LEFT & RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION NOTES C PG DBA

112 TOP OF FOOTING DEPTH DETERMINED PER SITE.

1.23  STEP FOUNDATION TO BELOW FROST LINE AS
REQUIRED PER SITE

1.71  CONCRETE WINDOW WELL FOR EGRESS WITH LADDER. A

PROVED SLEEVE THROUGH WALL FOR FOUNDATION
DRAIN. TOP OF WINDOW WELL TO BE 3" BELOW TOP S' |MMI I
OF FOUNDATION.

311 LP SMART LAP SIDING WITH 5/4X6 LP SMART TRIM H O M E S

AROUND DOORS, WINDOWS, AND CORNERS UNLESS

NOTED OTHERWISE. 120 SE 30TH ST.
313 LP SMART PANEL SIDING WITH 3/4X4 LP SMART LEE'S SUMMIT, MO 64082
TRIM AROUND DOORS, WINDOWS, AND CORNERS 816-246-6700
7712 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. BOTTOM OF SIDING
o SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 6" ABOVE GRADE.
5 12 4,00 COVERING WILL HAVE 1 ROOF VENT AND 4 SOFFIT COPYRIGHT 2017
THIS DRAWING HAS BEEN PREPARED BY SUMMIT
_I5 VENTS HOMES, OR UNDER THEIR DIRECT SUPERVISION AS AN

INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND IS INTENDED FOR USE
411 MINIMUM ROOFING COMPOSITION— 30 YR COMPOSITE ONLY ON THIS PROJECT. ALL DRAWINGS,

SPECIFICATIONS, AND DESIGNS, INCLUDING THE

SHINGLES ON 15# FELT ON 1/2" OSB SHEATHING OR OVERALL LAYOUT, FORM, AND COMPOSITION OF

AS REQUIRED BY CODE. e e s
4.31 BUILD CRICKET VALLEY AWAY FROM INTERSECTION THOUT e WRITTEN  CONSENT FROM . oPar NG,

FOR POSITIVE DRAINAGE. D/B/A SUMMIT HOMES EXCEPT AS REQUIRED FOR

BIDDING AND CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT IS
STRICTLY PROHIBITED.

FOYER/GREAT ROOM PLATE .
% 1ST FLOOR_PLATE

ADDRESS:
1932 SW MERRYMAN DR
LEE'S SUMMIT, MO

10!_1 "

9l 1"
8| 1"
FROM 1ST FLOOR DECK

ISTFLOORDECK | | e | | 1| o .
TOP OF CONCRETE N - | .

9!_0"

_¢lQP_0F_@QT'£G_______\f _____ ﬁ ____________________________________________ i _______________ J[ ________ iﬁ _________________ _

CRAFTSMAN
MANOR AT STONEY CREEK #122

—
LLI
N
1
LLI
=
O
n

RIGHT ELEVATIDN

174" = 1'-0* :31A32

NOTE:

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO 2018 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL
CODE OR ATTACHED ENGINEER SPECIFICATIONS WHERE APPLICABLE.

ELEVATIONS:

GARAGE DOORS SHALL MEET DASMA FOR ULTIMATE DESIGN WIND SPEED OF 115
MPH REQUIREMENTS.

WALL FRAMING SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR LARCH #2 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
IN BEARING WALLS, STUDS WHICH ARE NOT MORE THAN TEN FEET IN LENGTH
SHALL BE SPACED NOT MORE THAN IS SPECIFIED BY IRC TABLE R602.3(5) FOR
CORRESPONDING STUD SIZE.

WATER-RESISTIVE EXTERIOR WALL BARRIER IN WALL SECTION SHALL COMPLY
WITH IRC R703.2.

WHEN APPLICABLE, CONTINUOUS STUDS BETWEEN FLOOR AND ROOF/CEILING
DIAPHRAGM SHALL COMPLY WITH IRC R602.3.

PROFESSIONAL SEAL:
W

7/12
ALL UNMARKED HEADERS SHALL BE A MINIMUM #2 DOUGLAS FIR LARCH (2) 2 X 10
ON LOAD BEARING WALLS. 12 12 BRADLEY
S - 19 HUXOL
SHIPLAP SIDING MUST BE FASTENED AT BOTH UNDERLAP AND OVERLAP. NUMBER
. pe-2011000903
7/12
FO_YW_GEA_BQOMP&T_E__\______________ z N e EVERSTEAD IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
1ST FLOOR PLATE \ STRUCTURAL SPECIFICATIONS
LSRR — - — Y ONLY. ARCHITECTURAL PLANS

WERE PRODUCED BY OTHERS.

EVERSTEAD
3741 NE TROON DR
LEE'S SUMMIT, MO 64064
816-399-4901

gl 1ll
10! 1II

1ST FLOOR DECK

TOP_OF CONCRETE DRAWN BY:
J. ROSENBLUM

DE —— ——
o o o
Il I N I
o ! | | |
o == CE==d1
S —— L It Al A ISSUE DATE:
> — Al A Iy A 01.19.22
| | LEEE%‘ | | LEEE%‘ |
: :3050 SHE@ @8 H.: :3050 SH@ @8'H : |
TOP OF FOOTING | Jl_ J' 'L J' | SHEET NUMBER:
''''''''''' _‘_'_'_'_'f::::::::::::::::::::::::::::]_:::::::_E:::::::::::::::::::::I_:::::::_[:ﬁ*'_'_'_'_'_'_'_

LEFT ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4* = 1'-0* DIMENSIONAL LUMBER IS LABELED PER INDUSTRY STANDARD
TERMINOLOGY. ACTUAL LUMBER SIZING IS EXPECTED TO VARY
PER VENDOR.



AutoCAD SHX Text
1.12 TOP OF FOOTING DEPTH DETERMINED PER SITE. TOP OF FOOTING DEPTH DETERMINED PER SITE. 1.23 STEP FOUNDATION TO BELOW FROST LINE AS STEP FOUNDATION TO BELOW FROST LINE AS REQUIRED PER SITE 1.71 CONCRETE WINDOW WELL FOR EGRESS WITH LADDER. CONCRETE WINDOW WELL FOR EGRESS WITH LADDER. PROVED SLEEVE THROUGH WALL FOR FOUNDATION DRAIN. TOP OF WINDOW WELL TO BE 3" BELOW TOP OF FOUNDATION. 3.11 LP SMART LAP SIDING WITH 5/4X6 LP SMART TRIM LP SMART LAP SIDING WITH 5/4X6 LP SMART TRIM AROUND DOORS, WINDOWS, AND CORNERS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 3.13 LP SMART PANEL SIDING WITH 3/4X4 LP SMART LP SMART PANEL SIDING WITH 3/4X4 LP SMART TRIM AROUND DOORS, WINDOWS, AND CORNERS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. BOTTOM OF SIDING SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 6" ABOVE GRADE. 4.00 COVERING WILL HAVE 1 ROOF VENT AND 4 SOFFIT COVERING WILL HAVE 1 ROOF VENT AND 4 SOFFIT VENTS 4.11 MINIMUM ROOFING COMPOSITION- 30 YR COMPOSITE MINIMUM ROOFING COMPOSITION- 30 YR COMPOSITE SHINGLES ON 15# FELT ON 1/2" OSB SHEATHING OR AS REQUIRED BY CODE. 4.31 BUILD CRICKET VALLEY AWAY FROM INTERSECTION BUILD CRICKET VALLEY AWAY FROM INTERSECTION FOR POSITIVE DRAINAGE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
TOP OF FOOTING

AutoCAD SHX Text
1ST FLOOR PLATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
1ST FLOOR DECK

AutoCAD SHX Text
TOP OF CONCRETE

AutoCAD SHX Text
GRADE

AutoCAD SHX Text
FOYER/GREAT ROOM PLATE 

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
7/12

AutoCAD SHX Text
7/12

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
1ST FLOOR PLATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
1ST FLOOR DECK

AutoCAD SHX Text
TOP OF CONCRETE

AutoCAD SHX Text
FOYER/GREAT ROOM PLATE 

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
3RD CAR PLATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
7/12

AutoCAD SHX Text
TOP OF FOOTING

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%uRIGHT ELEVATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4" = 1'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%uLEFT ELEVATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4" = 1'-0"


NOTE:
. FOUNDATION PLAN NOTES CPG DBA
ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO 2018 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL " \ 7:~ DECK BEAM PER PLAN
CODE OR ATTACHED ENGINEER SPECIFICATIONS WHERE APPLICABLE. . 1.01  HOLD SILL PLATE BACK 4”
o R
FOUNDATION NOTES: R S 111 CONTINUOUS CONCRETE FOOTING
ALL FOOTINGS MEET OR EXCEED MINIMUM FROST DEPTH OF 36". "t e—o—o— 1.21 RECESS TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL
SOIL BEARING CAPACITY SHALL BE 1500 PSF. o TEI| gt ,?
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE F'C COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH SHALL BE ggl ¢ 1.24 EEESTR E%UT FOUNDATION FOR VENTILATION AS
AS SPECIFIED IN IRC TABLE R402.2. REQUIRED AIR ENTRAINMENT SHALL BE 5-7%. toe N :
ALL FOUNDATION WALLS ENCLOSING BELOW GRADE SPACE SHALL BE 157 octp. FASTENERS TYP,  VITH SIMPSIN STRONG DRIVE SCREWS SUMMIT
DAMPPROOFED. DAMPPRROFING SHALL EXTEND FROM THE EDGE OF THE e EESEROERLOK SPACIICS NOT SHOMN SHALL T e et icaTions 151 2X4 STUD WALL WITH TREATED SILL PLATE H O M E S
FOOTING TO THE FINISHED GRADE (R-406.1). METHOD OF DAMPPROOFING OR SECTIN RSt 1.32 2X6 STUD WALL WITH TREATED SILL PLATE
haliSiten finvbies el s AN N EXTERIOR LEDGER DETAIL 171 CONCRETE WINDOW WELL FOR EGRESS WITH LADDER. 120 SE 30TH oT
SHALL BE A MINIMUM 6. PROVED SLEEVE THROUGH WALL FOR FOUNDATION ' :
FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL BE DAMPPROOFED PER IRC SECTION R406. DRAIN. TOP OF WINDOW WELL TO BE 3” BELOW TOP LEE'S SUMMIT, MO 64082
FOUNDATION DRAINAGE WILL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH WITH IRC SECTION R405. OF FOUNDATION. 816-246-6700
DASTMENT EGRESS OPENINGS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH IRC SECTION 18" WIDE CONTINUOUS FOOTING W/ (2) # CONTINUOUS ALONG REAR HOUSE WALL 2.34 PROVIDE ADDITIONAL BRACING FOR ISLAND ABOVE.
ALL INTERIOR FOOTINGS OF LOAD BEARING WALLS AND COLUMNS SHALL BE 6"X6" CEDAR POST FULL 441 2.41  CURB STAIR SYSTEM WITH OPEN HANDRAILS
ISOLATED FROM THE BASEMENT FLOOR SLAB. HEIGHT ON-SHIMPSON COPYRIGHT 2017
ALL ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL NOT BE SPACED MORE THAN 3' O.C. AND BE BWL C ABUGBE POST BASE BWL D 2.42  FIRE RATED SHEETROCK UNDER STAIRS THIS DRAWING HAS BEEN PREPARED BY SUMMIT
" HOMES, OR UNDER THEIR DIRECT SUPERVISION AS AN
EMBEDDED INTO THE CONCRETE A MINIMUM OF 7°. 12'0" 140" 7 140" 6.11 DIRECT FURNACE. FUEL BURNING APPLIANCES SHALL NSTRUIENT OF SERVICE AND IS INTENDED FOR LSE
BE DIRECT VENTED TO EXTERIOR FOR COMBUSTION - :
ALL UNMARKED HEADERS SHALL BE A MINIMUM #2 DOUGLAS FIR LARCH (2) 2 X 10 g / g o AR, SPECIFICATIONS,  AND _DESIGNS, INGLUDNG, THE
ON LOAD BEARING WALLS. ¢ SPACES ARE PROTECTED BY COPYRIGHT REGISTERED
1.11 1.32 6.21 HOT WATER HEATER WITH THERMAL EXPANSION TO CPG, INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, USE, OR
BACKFILL SHALL NOT BE PLACED AGAINST THE WALL UNTIL THE WALL HAS STEP DOWN-—~ STEP DOWN- : : STEP DOWN- CONTROL DEVICE DISCLOSURE OF THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN
SUFFICIENT STRENGTH OR HAS BEEN SUFFICIENTLY BRACED TO PREVENT TYP. \\ VP ’/—TYP D/B/A SUMMIT HOMES EXCEPT AS REQUIRED FOR
DAMAGE BY BACKFILL. - — S ] 71N ' —_———— —t : 6.31 SUMP PIT AND PUMP. PROVIDE ELECTRICAL GFCI BIDDING AND CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT IS
| N - I A T _ PROTECTION. PROVIDE SLEEVE THROUGH FOOTING. STRICTLY PROHIBITED.
IF BASEMENT SLAB ELEVATION IS ABOVE GRADE CONSULT ENGINEER. || T3 ot mosn @Rz oA ; R(_2)7 #2-2 x 10 TRTD - é (2) #2-2 x 10 TRTD ‘I —— _H_af==(2_9_ —————————1 :-H & 641 HVAC CHASE ABOVE
= & R=.1 = =Z£.9 Al 1 HH — — — — 4 =] = :
I : | | : I | S'r 6.61 200 AMP ELECTRICAL PANEL. LOCATION TO BE
: | I I | }) H+—— | DETERMINED ON SITE. ADDRESS:
° U | 14' X 10° | 2 | & S— 6.62 UFER GROUND— VERIFY LOCATION WITH PROJECT '
: | P H COVERED DECK ABOVE (11 | sl . I |' Bwii 1932 SW MERRYMAN DR
o | Q3 L St | xO € B r Iy MANAGER: LEE'S SUMMIT, MO
. | & | x20 | .| BEDROOM #3 o x(|{|! £g@l | © 7.65 LINE OF FLOOR ABOVE ’
G | N o | & MNP I o [ |
| 1 Fo Bl S =OE[ 2 ],
3+ o —
: : B 3712 . 3412 za . apir B : & S Hl'l*m— — |
(1) | | !
I (3) 3020 FIXED I - —_———— =
AS REQ'D‘W | (3)2x6 I : I I
BY GRADE — W8 x 10 STL. BM. =4, — 4 ———Q%H___ 1 _ | : |
- BOF4.4 I T ——1}u s I
(2) #2-2x12 CONTINUOUS CORNER O :
I e TO CORNER B | BWL |2 a
| R ® - (2) 20X 68 | N
= 80 H
I 2506 1/4" 9C. QA 1S, 2711 0L | G2 +H
| 5 | SOLID BLOCKING BETWEEN JOISTS AT 8c L; T W8 x 134TL. BV, IS \\“I_ \'d
= I =NIE 48" 0.C| EXTEND BLOCKING ONE JOIST A AR INE 72 i Y (1] LL
= | T BAY PAST EACH SIDE OF ISLAND ABOVE | A FoP1 .94 R 2 % = W
A I Sl . a | _r 6X 63 ? 3 | ASREQD = Ll - &
8 C R |5 2 ;| RECROOM 28 | o o =" () [lgi ||| *°vre: H 2O
[Te) N N - =! = Q — ~
5 8 |8 S = (- = ¥ SBATH #3 || 5 ||| | = >
I ¥R ge oL ¥ 2l 2 & \ GlZ | Y
| #© 3 @ o x| & = | dp) L
| | 26X 65 [ =T i L E CZ)
I A | C r 2 I = m (D
o / S NP S
N A1 5 i @—\ 117 3/8" | 13-9 5/8" *© | o O O
I A 2.41 ! =
144 Bo=10| /BN I B W8 X 10 CONTINUOUS STL. BM. :_H U) é
% e e e e ey | T — — u|
- | BT e BO=4 I |
"t i i O
GOl G \ % | = = 5 :-H - | Z
i : ® AR Up ER | 5? 1M 1| i <
< =B o & & o || 2
% < > | ® |k | | \MBEZE || = 8 =
= IRL RD. UNFINISHED 2 — P | BEDROOM #4 x 27 Il |l ®
g IRl 528. MECHANICAL f;." 3= [ | |<>\'.< : N 2 _: :
x = I
! N o | X |up §i R. ® | S == — |
! ~ 5 S| o [1o]T S | 1l 1
| o @ F————— £
____________ - I___-l__________ | ||ﬁ 65— ] 24X 68 | E.Q ;'\"j
\ =EN I =
|_ - = I—ll ————— T —I —ll - T \!_ —————— |—l| - —l 1 \ n 1 n Q ; 1 I
ISOLATED FOOTINGS AND COLUMN PADS | 10-0 10-11 @ 9-1 o 6-042 6-7 34" T HE ||
I QoD | Bp ' < | . oG o 3 & | PROFESSIONAL SEAL:
SCHEDULE 40 = = — <0 S —|T )
PIER MINIMUM STEEL I oo @8 s w | i/ X9 ® 80 H | »
SYM| PAD |DEPTH|REINFORCEMENT GRADE g MN. MIN | ~ % | [ Vo I
SIZE 60 KSI STEEL FY = 35 KSI | R < Yo 40 L
8" x 4'-0 CONC.|WALL w/ #4 BARS | 22" WIDE CONTINUOUS FOOTING W/ (2) #4 CONTINUOUS ALONG REAR GARAGE WALL e 4 & ‘ . T | BRADLEY
A 30”"x30” | 1’0" (5) #4 BAR E.W 3" DIAMETER AT 187 Q.C. HORIZONTAL AND 36" I 10157 | - 3 | | (1 HUXOL
x L O.C. VERTICAL -DER S2.0 ON 16" x | N\ | I I ::E /B\ l l:t? W8 x 10 STL. BM. CONTINUOUSI k W NUMBER
8" GONC. FTG. W/ (2) #4 BARS | I 5o N ! — o I011060903
CONT. o] I 1 n ) n — 3 d \
36"x36"| 1’0" (6> #4 BAR E.W, 3“ DIAMETER : | § | OFE 5 _ 761/ BO=19.2 13-13/4 B0=4.9 NG
— Al Q
id I I AN ﬁ & % I I 3 9 a I
N ” 2 T = UNEXCAVATED = S| e : |
42"x42"| 1'-2 (7> #4 BAR E.W. 3" DIAMETER 2 | | 0o = Il | &5 S |
N | ** REFER TQ PLOT PLAN FOR FOUNDATION ELEVATION HEIGHTS ¥ S ——Jt__—__ - | Eéﬁi%%iﬁ%ﬁ%?&%i%ﬁ%;g?
A 48"x48"| 1'-4" (8) #4 BAR E.W. 3“ DIAMETER I : ﬁ % I | I ONLY. ARCHITECTURAL PLANS
| z HH+——————— ] | | = WERE PRODUCED BY OTHERS.
! sl |! 1 | | >
A S54°x54" |1'—4" (9) #4 BAR E.W. 3” DIAMETER | | % e | I | I e EVERSTEAD
I : 5 . 2 1l UNEXCAVATED !l |13 I 3741 NE TROON DR
| = REF. SHEET S3.0 FOR X = 2 || | I~ | LEE'S SUMMIT, MO 64064
A 60“x60” [1'-6" (10> #4 BAR E.W. 3.5” DIAMETER | | STRUCTURAL GARAGE SLAB & E | | | | | 816-399-4901
| | DETAILS = Sl | |
ANY SIZE FOOTING WITH AN (%) NO COLUMN I I w _! -\ H |
NEEDED il = Il [ 1 1 |
| (2D SR f
ISOLATED FOOTINGS AND COLUMN PADS t = I [ ————
iy e e e : ()_/ 2 DRAWN BY
CT [ (Y N Y . W — N :
SYM | pramrer [PEPTH] T S s TeeL — ey C J. ROSENBLUM
ANCHOR PER ANCHOR FPER 6" CONC SLAB WITH #4 L § GENERAL NOTES
METHOD PFH METHOD PFH BARS AT 12 OC EACH 8" x 9'-0" CONC. WALL w/ #4 BARS AT
L\ 12r |30 (4> VERTICAL #4 WAY VERTIGAL PER 820 ON 16" 5 8" CONC BACK WATER VALVES REQUIRED ON ALL BASEMENT PLUMBING
FTG. WITH (2) #4 BARS CONT. ‘ FIXTURES. PROVIDE MEANS OF CONTROLLING PRESSURE
1-4" 8-4" 1, 1-10" 16'-4" 110" CAUSED BY THERMAL EXPANSION. ISSUE DATE:
A 16” 3'-0” (4> VERTICAL #4 -
0 - v 2 ALL SILLS & SLEEPERS SUPPORTED ON CONCRETE OR MASONRY 01.19.22
- - T- - SHALL BE OF DECAY-RESISTANT MATERIALS.
A 18” 3'-0” (4> VERTICAL #4
500" DIMENSIONAL LUMBER IS LABELED PER INDUSTRY STANDARD
TERMINOLOGY. ACTUAL LUMBER SIZING IS EXPECTED TO VARY .
& 24" 3'-0” (4> VERTICAL #4 PER VENDOR. SHEET NUMBER:
, ;o ALL INTERIOR NON-LOAD BEARING, NON-BRACED,
A 28 3’0 (4> VERTICAL 4 NON-CABINET WALLS ARE ALLOWED AT 24" O.C.
COLUMN AND PAD SIZES ARE FOR A MAXIMUM COLUMN HEIGHT OF 10'. F D U N D A T I D N |:) L A N SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS SHOW ON PLANS
COLUMNS GREATER THAN 10' REQUIRE A SEPARATE ENGINEERED ARE TO BE CONSIDERED RECOMMENDATIONS ONLY. FINAL
DESIGN. FOOTINGS A-F SPACING OF 6" O.C. WITH 3" CLEAR COVER. SCALE:  1/4° = 1'-0" PLACEMENT IS TO BE DETERMINED BY MUNICIPAL
REQUIREMENTS.
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MAIN FLOOR PLAN NOTES
NOTE: CPG DBA
1.22 EXPOSED TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL.
ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO 2018 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE OR ATTACHED ENGINEER
SPECIFICATIONS WHERE APPLICABLE. 211 DOUBLE 2X4 STUD WALL
ALL UNMARKED HEADERS SHALL BE A MINIMUM #2 DOUGLAS FIR LARCH (2) 2 X 10 ON LOAD BEARING WALLS. 212 2X6 STUD WALL
2.31 SIX SIDED TUB ASSEMBLY INCLUDING THERMOPLY ON
DETAILS AND NOTES: EXTERIOR WALL TO 2" ABOVE TOP OF TUB DECK OR
BASEMENT EGRESS WINDOWS ARE TO COMPLY WITH IRC R310.2. TUB,/SHOWER UNIT
WINDOW FALL PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION R612.2.
STAIRS SHALL COMPLY WITH IRC R311.7. THE MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT OF STAIRWAYS SHALL NOT EXCEED 2.41  CURB STAIR SYSTEM WITH OPEN HANDRAILS
7-3/4" AND THE TREADS SHALL PROVIDE A MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH OF 10" (IRC 2018 R311.7.5.1).
SELF CLOSING DEVICES ARE REQUIRED FOR GARAGE TO DWELLING SEPARATION DOORS. 2.51 3 STUDS BETWEEN WINDOW UNITS H O M E S
STEEL COLUMNS WILL BE A MINIMUM OF SCHEDULE 40. 50'-0" 4.51  SINGLE BOX VAULT 120 SE 30TH ST
ENERGY REQUIREMENTS SHALL CONFORM TO THE IRC CHAPTER 11. 5.05 HOSE BIBB LEE'S SUMMIT, MO 64082
SECURITY SHALL CONFORM TO IRC R326/KCBRC. 100" 400" 5.22 TILE BASE WITH TILE WALLS. SEE DETAIL. 816-246-6700
AN ACCESSIBLE CONNECTION POINT WILL BE PROVIDED TO A 20 FOOT CONCRETE ENCASED ELECTRODE
(FOOTING REBAR) FOR THE ELECTRICAL SERVICE GROUNDING ELECTRODE CONDUCTOR (UFER GROUND). 6.42 HVAC FLOOR OPENING. HEADER OFF FLOOR JOISTS
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS WILL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH IRC SECTION R315. 190" 140" 140" AS REQUIRED. BUMP TRUSSES AS NECESSARY FOR
THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE IS REQUIRED TO BE SEALED(2018 IRC SECTION N1102.4.1 AND TABLE SWLC HVAC ACCESS. COPYRIGHT 2017
N1102.4.1.1). 6.51 1'—10"X3'=0" MINIMUM ATTIC ACCESS WITH 3/4” THIS DRAWING HAS BEEN PREPARED BY SUMMIT
DUCTS, AIR HANDLERS, FILTER BOXES AND BUILDING CAVITIES USED AS DUCTS SHALL BE SEALED (2018 IRC . . " . " o . - - / HOMES, OR UNDER THEIR DIRECT SUPERVISION AS AN
SECTION N1103.2.2) 6-0 6-0 26", ik 26 BACKER BOARD AND 2 LATCHES. BUMP TRUSSES INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND IS INTENDED FOR USE
BWL B FOR ATTIC ACCESS. SPECIFICATIONS, AND DESIGNS, INCLUDING THE
FLOOR PLANS: OVERALL LAYOUT, FORM, AND COMPOSITION OF
LEDGERS(FLOOR AND CEILING) SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH IRC 507. 7.21  DIRECT VENT FIREPLACE. INSTALL PER T R O . Repaonuem o = em
ALL CANTILIEVERS SHALL HAVE AT LEAST A 3:1 BACK SPAN. EC #1 24" MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIREPLACE I\Z/)\}ls_r(il_:_c())USTUFfrlilgFV':'I:IIET!I_NEIZ\IOFE:I\/(IDA’\\‘TS@“_FC(?:I\II?BAI\IANECE:DCHBER”I\EJI([J\I
A MINIMUM OF DOUBLE JOIST UNDER EACH BEARING WALL IS REQUIRED. RETURN PANEL 3050 SH EGRESS 3050 SHIEGRESS PLATFORM DIMENSIONS 7 #' TALL, 37" WIDE, 16" DIB/A SUMMIT HOMES EXCEPT AS REQUIRED FOR
@ #z2x 1 S A DEEP. INSTALL INSULATION AND AIR BARRIER BEHIND J|Srmerey protiomen CHON OF THIS PROJECT IS
ALL WALLS UNDER 12' SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR LARCH #2 2X4 STUDS AT 16" O.C. FULL HEIGHT CONTINUOUS S ==, ; STRICTLY PROHIBITED.
(UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED). . (2) #2-2 x 10 LLGLLGTLLT LY (2) #2-2 x 10 PLATFORM.
> . 7.41  OPEN HANDRAILS
ALL WALLS 12' AND OVER SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR #2 (M-12) LUMBER 2x6 STUDS AT 16" O.C. FULL HEIGHT = ! M ~__ ———————————— | = 49 PROVIDE ADDITIONAL BLOCKING UNDER SUBFLOOR ©
CONTINUOUS (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED). & : ROV
EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: DINING = i eRED D : BEDROOM | —F PO O TOR OPEN MANDRAL ADDRESS:
' ~ ROOM % %g COV_FSEggggK - | §L1 | g BWL 1 7.71 20 MINUTE FIRE RATED SOLID CORE WITH 1932 SW MERRYMAN DR
= ~ j=| g ! = — !
4" THICK OSB FOR METHODS: WSP, CS-WSP AND PFH o = %8 T 10c | «lax CANTILEVER 2 | VAULT TO 10' C. e 1 SELF—CLOSING HINGES LEE'S SUMMIT, MO
%" THICK OSB FOR METHOD CS-PF. = Y TO % 2 59 COVEF;%_/ | 7.72  FLAT ASTRAGAL LOCK— +1” ON ROUGH OPENING
T N / 228 z FOR UPPER DOOR LOCK
SPECIFIED THICKNESS OF OSB SHALL BE INSTALLED UNDERNEATH LP LAP SIDING AND/OR ENGINEERED *= 5 A , \ / 10°C. | =
BRACED WALL PANELS. Sy 5-1112 8-101/2 . | © 7.88 CHANGE IN FLOORING MATERIAL
= 1 1 Eo ” ”
4 © 4-1112 | GsD | = 8.11 24" CABINET + 12” OVERHANG FLAT ISLAND. VERIFY
LP PANEL SIDING - 7/16" GROOVED SHALL BE EQUIVALENT TO 2" THICK OSB. OSB MAY BE OMITTED o , | | LOCATION WITH PERSONAL BUILDER.
UNDERNEATH 7/16" GROOVED PANEL SIDING IN AREAS REQUIRING 2" THICK OSB. = | n pa— | |
| EXTEND CS-PF PANEL INTO r:&h?&&?!! &N | | 8.22 CONTINUOUS FLAT VANITY
INSTALL FASTENERS AND NAILING PATTERN PER 2018 IRC SECTION R602.10. —+  INTERIOR EDGE OF WALL 101" PLATE | | 844 BENCH WITH COAT HOOKS
| HEIGHT &4\ 7 ® | | . o\
GIRDER TRUSS BEARING: o —— N BWL|2 N
MIN. STUD PACK OF (4) 2 x 4 OR (4) 2 x 6 DOUGLAS FIR LARCH #2 (DEPENDING ON WALL THICKNESS) BELOW | l\ A I —
EACH BEARING POINT OF EACH GIRDER TRUSS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. STUD PACKS SHALL BE CARRIED I ow || N 4-4" 3-31/2" 6-0" ++
DOWN TO FOUNDATION OR LOAD SUPPORTING MEMBER. | | GREAT *COORDINATE \ 55 N
] i = 2= FIREPLACE & 2%x6s 24 X 65—t
PROVIDE 2X SOLID BLOCKING SUPPORT BELOW ALL POINT LOADS CONTINUOUS TO BEARING STRUCTURE & & I:l | _ ROOM LAYOUT WITH = 2] T Ve LLl
AND/OR FOUNDATION BELOW. = = | = NIV . S | |— L
~ ~ O [ = 10C DESIGNER* | 3 I
o2 = Tl - SAME WINDOWS FOR | & | |13 g S0 zX
LVL'S SHALL BE: BOISE CASCADE VERSA-LAM 3100 FB | | CENTER FP - SPLIT | | |1 I Lu O
GLU-LAMS SHALL BE: DF 24F-V4 - WESTERN | I & i N (D <
PROVIDE FULL BEARING FOR OPTION SELECTED | | |__! -l ey | 1 vaur ] S >
— - 0 10’ <
BRACING METHODS | =20 < BATH #l | ™! & m o W
| 7.88 < 9C ~ "o C | —Z
i EXTERIOR BRACING CS-PF PER IRC R602.10 | N i . . L | L
FOR CS-PF ABOVE: WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATHING CONTINUOUS OVER L KITCHEN Sls : < < O
BAND JOIST OR RIM JOIST WITH MINIMUM LAP OF 9-1/4". ATTACH SHEATHING WITH | 10'C. - B~ N T g I = = E < |-
MINIMUM 8D COMMON NAILS AT 3" O.C. AT TOP AND BOTTOM OF BAND/RIM JOIST. 3 = ] W, &l Wl XX v
% gt 5 Q42) . B CLOSET | B O o
Z77777 EXTERIOR BRACING CS-WSP PER IRC R602.10 = ' I'm o o= D . - = =% S - = =
00X EXTERIOR BRACING WSP PER IRC R602.10 (INCLUDES PARTIAL 2-3112] 4-5 112 810 3-91/2 50 64 oo . 12, |E = U) <
PANELS PER IRC R602.10.5.2) ——— - ) . o2 45 2-1 E PRICE SUMMARY ] Y
EZ77277777777773  INTERIOR BRACING LIB PER IRC R602.10 _ A 30X s co TTTTTT 80t PERBES l S ®)
S R I V7' | IRl | I -
MINIMUM LIB LENGTH PER 2018 IRC TABLE R602.10.5: ¥ , & g, 4R. 40|l o Z
55" - 8' TALL WALL HEIGHT OWNER 'S i o"r & — CD) 5 <
62" - 9' TALL WALL HEIGHT 5 ENTRY ® @ / | & : . = s
69" - 10" TALL WALL HEIGHT @ . gc. O z'|=° | L1 1A |= NRIR FOLD | | ©
© Ay x —al= 2 o A PR N WASH DRY .
7z 777 EXTERIOR BRACING PFH (SEE DETAILS) PER IRC R602.10.5 & - 2 & > ‘ 3 4 X 68 | - | D) o
7 mf N . = =
e |NTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALL (EXTERIOR WALLS ARE ASSUMED LOAD BEARING) © 8'-1" PLATE g _— o ol - N N e—— ¥ o
FROM TOP FIRST B , il | 5 o7 | N BN LAUNDRY N ”
FLOOR DECK G.T.BRG <C GT.BRG o R T 9CGT BRG— 2
BWL 3 / o G AN T =3 =%
TILE BASE 28X 68 ) G.T. T %’ ©
12" TILE SEAT SOAP NICHE WIHTLEWALS -} |y —— DT A7, 772, 77— R . (/75 AL o ) _ .
~ 7(2) #2-2x 1 T
; @~/ tes || foxer
1 E w . .
| g o1 1 TP e s iy PROFESSINAL SEAL:
~ mm -t
SHOWER HEAD " " " " " ‘ =t u o
} 100 112112 8-51/2 | o @ §§ —
e 0 SRl ez | | D~ oxor
3 STUD CURB, 34" TALL ; -
| NOTE: 5/8" FIRE RATED GYP. BD G A R A G E | \ b‘b<< &N S NUMBER
| ON GARAGE WALLS ADJACENT = - N _ 3
N \ TO LIVING AREAS, CEILINGS, ** REFER TO PLOT PLAN FOR | =) \/-\- pas ; pe-201100090
| BEAMS, AND WALLS. FOUNDATION ELEVATION HEIGHTS ** . \ N D _ ™~ N
\ GT i 3 § \ 10;1E'ingE N I ® (2) 20x 68 |
L : - [ - BWL 4
:glzg_;DG()ng SHOWER HEAD . § ! ! § g_' ‘ / /A\ |
i = R | | | ’ ‘ ! 2l 26102 G112 EVERSTEAD IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
Py | | ™ | [
. N } 4 @_/ {‘2) 22'2 6X 1 \ | | STRUCTURAL SPECIFICATIONS
S | == 3ox6s — | | GENERAL NOTES ONLY. ARCHITECTURAL PLANS
GLASS PANEL i | | 12" 5510 TRANS 12" | B E D R OO M #2 | WERE PRODUCED BY OTHERS.
o
12 e s m | = st | VAlLTTo 10 C. | 5 WINDOWS TO COMPLY WITH IRC R312.2 FOR FALL
. | | ' | ] PROTECTION. EVERSTEAD
% } | i | | = 3741 NE TROON DR
| | COVERED ~ | | ALL EXTERIOR WALLS, INTERIOR BEARING WALLS, AND LEE'S 2%‘"3“"9';4 '5\;"001 64064
| \ PORCH ; INTERIOR BRACED WALLS ARE AT 16" O.C. UNLESS NOTED
| | | | OTHERWISE.
SWINGING 2'-4"
GLASS DOOR ‘ ‘ | |
3 STUD CURB, 34 TALL 5-0" | | G|T.BRG | | | ALL INTERIOR NON-LOAD BEARING, NON-BRACED,
DETAIL: TILE BASE (2) #2-2x 10 | 2)#22x10 < NON-CABINET WALLS ARE ALLOWED AT 24" O.C.
. — “v Yy P ———
. 8'x 7' O.H.D. pIL L 2L L4
SCALE- ¥ = 10" % " (2) #2-2x12 CONTINUOUS CORNER ‘L () 30 I oRE™® % ROOF AND CEILING FRAMING ARE PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD
o D | TO CORNER ' & BWL 5 TRUSSES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. DRAWN BY:
J 16' x 7' O.H.D. ¥END CONDITION #1 24"_/ J. ROSENBLUM
8'-1" PLATE RETURN PANEL DIMENSIONAL LUMBER IS LABELED PER INDUSTRY STANDARD
FROM TOP FIRST TERMINOLOGY. ACTUAL LUMBER SIZING IS EXPECTED TO VARY
FLOOR DECK PER VENDOR.
HVAC DUCTWORK RUNNING THROUGH THE ATTIC SPACE ISSUE DATE:
SHALL BE HUNG FROM ABOVE TO ALLOW COMPLETE 01.19.22
1I_6I| 8I_OII " 2I_0I| 16I_0|| 2I_0I| 3I_6I| 3'_6" 6'_4" 6I_8I| INSU LATION SU RROUND.
PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL CEILING JUMPS FOR INSULATION.
1 OI_OH 20I_0|| 7I_OII 1 3'_0"
BWL D 2X6 EXTERIOR WALL OVER 12' SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR #2. SHEET NUMBER:
BWL A o
50-0 BWL E SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS SHOW ON PLANS
IRC TABLE N1102.12 (R402.12> INSULATION AND FENESTRATION REQUIREMENTS BY COMPONENT (PARTIAL) ARE TO BE CONSIDERED RECOMMENDATIONS ONLY. FINAL
PLACEMENT IS TO BE DETERMINED BY MUNICIPAL
CIiI(I;/I'\IAI'EI'E FESE:?JCSrA(;;E)N SP'(:YALCI:?S: FENglg?\l'ZREAl?I'ION RC—E\EA{_NUGE WOOD FRAME WALL \T/gii FLOOR BASEMENT® SLABdR-VALUE CRA\'{\/LALSLPACE REQUIREMENTS
- - SHGC"* R-VALUE R-\VALUE R-VALUE | WALL R-VALUE & DEPTH R—VALUE
M A I N lf L D D R |:) L A N WINDOW SIZES ARE WRITTEN IN FEET AND INCHES PER INDUSTRY ®
4 EXCEPT 32 55 40 49 20 OR 13+5 | 8/13 | 19 10113 10,2 FT 10113 STANDARDS. EX: 3050 SH = 3-0" X 5-0" SINGLE HUNG, 3066 FIX =
MARINE SCALE:  1/4% = 1'—0* 3-0" X 66" FIXED.
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1.22 EXPOSED TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL. EXPOSED TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL. 2.11 DOUBLE 2X4 STUD WALL DOUBLE 2X4 STUD WALL 2.12 2X6 STUD WALL 2X6 STUD WALL 2.31 SIX SIDED TUB ASSEMBLY INCLUDING THERMOPLY ON SIX SIDED TUB ASSEMBLY INCLUDING THERMOPLY ON EXTERIOR WALL TO 2" ABOVE TOP OF TUB DECK OR TUB/SHOWER UNIT 2.41 CURB STAIR SYSTEM WITH OPEN HANDRAILS CURB STAIR SYSTEM WITH OPEN HANDRAILS 2.51 3 STUDS BETWEEN WINDOW UNITS 3 STUDS BETWEEN WINDOW UNITS 4.51 SINGLE BOX VAULT SINGLE BOX VAULT 5.05 HOSE BIBB HOSE BIBB 5.22 TILE BASE WITH TILE WALLS. SEE DETAIL. TILE BASE WITH TILE WALLS. SEE DETAIL. 6.42 HVAC FLOOR OPENING. HEADER OFF FLOOR JOISTS HVAC FLOOR OPENING. HEADER OFF FLOOR JOISTS AS REQUIRED. BUMP TRUSSES AS NECESSARY FOR HVAC ACCESS. 6.51 1'-10"X3'-0" MINIMUM ATTIC ACCESS WITH 3/4" 1'-10"X3'-0" MINIMUM ATTIC ACCESS WITH 3/4" BACKER BOARD AND 2 LATCHES. BUMP TRUSSES FOR ATTIC ACCESS. 7.21 DIRECT VENT FIREPLACE. INSTALL PER DIRECT VENT FIREPLACE. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIREPLACE PLATFORM DIMENSIONS 7  " TALL, 37" WIDE, 16" 34" TALL, 37" WIDE, 16" DEEP. INSTALL INSULATION AND AIR BARRIER BEHIND PLATFORM. 7.41 OPEN HANDRAILS OPEN HANDRAILS 7.42 PROVIDE ADDITIONAL BLOCKING UNDER SUBFLOOR @ PROVIDE ADDITIONAL BLOCKING UNDER SUBFLOOR @ 6'-0" O.C. FOR OPEN HANDRAIL. 7.71 20 MINUTE FIRE RATED SOLID CORE WITH 20 MINUTE FIRE RATED SOLID CORE WITH SELF-CLOSING HINGES 7.72 FLAT ASTRAGAL LOCK- +1" ON ROUGH OPENING FLAT ASTRAGAL LOCK- +1" ON ROUGH OPENING FOR UPPER DOOR LOCK 7.88 CHANGE IN FLOORING MATERIAL CHANGE IN FLOORING MATERIAL 8.11 24" CABINET + 12" OVERHANG FLAT ISLAND. VERIFY 24" CABINET + 12" OVERHANG FLAT ISLAND. VERIFY LOCATION WITH PERSONAL BUILDER. 8.22 CONTINUOUS FLAT VANITY CONTINUOUS FLAT VANITY 8.44 BENCH WITH COAT HOOKSBENCH WITH COAT HOOKS
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ROOF PLAN NOTES C PG DBA

TRUSS ROOF NOTES: (BY OTHERS) 4.00 COVERING WILL HAVE 1 ROOF VENT AND 4 SOFFIT

1) DESIGNED FOR LIGHT ROOF COVERING VENTS
TOP CLT\(/)SII_D(:)AD/SNOW LOAD (PSF): 25 411 MINIMUM ROOFING COMPOSITION— 30 YR COMPOSITE
DEAD LOAD (PSF): . 10 SHINGLES ON 15# FELT ON 1/2 0SB SHEATHING OR A
BOTTOM CHORD. AS REQUIRED BY CODE.
DEAD LOAD(PSF): 10 4.31 BUILD CRICKET VALLEY AWAY FROM INTERSECTION
2) ALL EXTERIOR AND/OR LOAD BEARING WALL HEADERS FOR POSITIVE DRAINAGE.
SHALL BE MIN. (2) #2 2 x 10 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
3) CONSULT ENGINEER IF TRUSSES BEAR ON INTERIOR WALLS
SHOWN AS NON-LOAD BEARING ON APPROVED PRINTS. H O M E S
4) ROOF IS ENGINEERED TO COMPLY WITH IRC 802 120 SE 30TH ST
o oo T o orceTon LEE'S SUMMIT, O 64062
e - [NTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALL S0-0° 816-246-6700
100" 40'-0"
COPYRIGHT 2017
THIS DRAWING HAS BEEN PREPARED BY SUMMIT
HOMES, OR UNDER THEIR DIRECT SUPERVISION AS AN
INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND IS INTENDED FOR USE
ONLY ON THIS PROJECT. ALL DRAWINGS,
SPECIFICATIONS, AND DESIGNS, INCLUDING THE
A A OVERALL LAYOUT, FORM, AND COMPOSITION OF
'0 '0 SPACES ARE PROTECTED BY COPYRIGHT REGISTERED
TO CPG, INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, USE, OR
DISCLOSURE OF THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN
NOTE _ _ WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT FROM CPG, INC.
o o D/B/A SUMMIT HOMES EXCEPT AS REQUIRED FOR
- - BIDDING AND CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT IS
ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO 2018 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL ~  yS>r—YNS>7T7T"7" """7"7 7 Y | »————————"—~FT~""~"—~"F" " ——~F"—~(—~—~—~ "~~~ ~"—(————————————— — — — — —— —————— STRICTLY PROHIBITED.
CODE OR ATTACHED ENGINEER SPECIFICATIONS WHERE APPLICABLE. | |
|
ROOF: | \ TRUSSES ‘ |
ROOF IS DESIGNED FOR 20 PSF SNOW LOAD. CANTILEVER |
WOOD TRUSSES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH IRC SECTION R802.10. : FOR | ADDRESS:
CEILING JOIST OR RAFTER TIE CONNECTIONS BETWEEN RAFTERS, RIDGE BEAM, COVERING
REQUIRED COLLAR TIES OR RIDGE STRAPS SHALL COMPLY WITH DETAILS AND | : 1932 SW MERRYMAN DR
IRC SECTION R802, R802.3, R802.3.1, R802.11. | | LEE'S SUMMIT, MO
| |
| |
| |
| 10'-1" PLATE |
| HEIGHT |
GIRDER TRUSS BEARING: | _\ |
MIN. STUD PACK OF (4)2x4 OR (4) 2x6 DOUGLAS FIR | |
LARCH #2 (DEPENDING ON WALL THICKNESS) BELOW | |
EACH BEARING POINT OF EACH GIRDER TRUSS, | | (Q\|
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. STUD PACKS SHALL BE : | g
CARRIED DOWN TO FOUNDATION OR LOAD | N | +
SUPPORTING MEMBER. | D | \¢
& | : LLJ m
PROVIDE 2X SOLID BLOCKING SUPPORT BELOW ALL py | | I Ll
POINT LOADS CONTINUOUS TO BEARING STRUCTURE 9 | | = nd
AND/OR FOUNDATION BELOW. | | (D < O
| | = >
' ' X pa
| : 5
: : S50
| | OIS
| | N <
| | o
| i ®
| = Z
5 : | = S <
B | : 3 =
| |
l_ n |
0 8'-1" PLATE | |
FROM TOP FIRST_\ | |
_ FLOOR DECK G.T.BRG— |
= rr-— A_ N G.T. _\\l
| |
| ~ |
: B : PROFESSIONAL SEAL:
\!
| g‘ : X
|
o) —
| | BRADLEY
| | HUXOL
| NUMBER
: | pe-2011000903
| |
| |
< |
(o))
< | |
S | | EVERSTEAD IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
| STRUCTURAL SPECIFICATIONS
: 7/12 v | ONLY. ARCHITECTURAL PLANS
| / /12 | WERE PRODUCED BY OTHERS.
| Chea | EVERSTEAD
| : 3741 NE TROON DR
| | LEE'S SUMMIT, MO 64064
: - - | 816-399-4901
| | GENERAL NOTES
|
T.BR
| ‘ /G S ~ | = ROOF AND CEILING FRAMING ARE PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF
BN N s 7{_ —— 1+ _ . - - e i TRUSSES.
_ — - .
2 . —t 7712 | i 7712 S
™~ / <; | ~ ASPHALT SHINGLES MIN 2/12. FLASH ALL PENETRATIONS AND DRAWN BY:
. VAR -~ INTERSECTIONS. J. ROSENBLUM
0 8'-1" PLATE 0
FROM TOP FIRST VENT EACH ENCLOSED ATTIC SPACE. NET AREA OPENING =
FLOOR DECK 1/50TH OF VENTED AREA OR 1/300TH IF 580% OF VENTING
NEAR TOP.
BUILD CRICKET VALLEY AWAY FROM INTERSECTION FOR ISSUE DATE:
o o o POSITIVE DRAINAGE. SEE FRAMING SPECIFICATIONS FOR 01.19.22
10-0 200 200
DETAILS.
500" DIMENSIONAL LUMBER IS LABELED PER INDUSTRY STANDARD
TERMINOLOGY. ACTUAL LUMBER SIZING IS EXPECTED TO VARY ]
PER VENDOR. SHEET NUMBER:

HVAC DUCTWORK RUNNING THROUGH ATTIC SHALL BE HUNG

FROM ABOVE TO ALLOW COMPLETE INSULATION SURROUND.
PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL CEILING JUMPS FOR INSULATION.
R |:| |:| F P L A N PROVIDE FOAM INSULATION AT EXTERIOR WHERE MAIN LEVEL ®

SCALE: 1/4' = 1'-Q* ROOF LINE MEETS UPPER LEVEL WALLS.
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4.00 COVERING WILL HAVE 1 ROOF VENT AND 4 SOFFIT COVERING WILL HAVE 1 ROOF VENT AND 4 SOFFIT VENTS 4.11 MINIMUM ROOFING COMPOSITION- 30 YR COMPOSITE MINIMUM ROOFING COMPOSITION- 30 YR COMPOSITE SHINGLES ON 15# FELT ON 1/2" OSB SHEATHING OR AS REQUIRED BY CODE. 4.31 BUILD CRICKET VALLEY AWAY FROM INTERSECTION BUILD CRICKET VALLEY AWAY FROM INTERSECTION FOR POSITIVE DRAINAGE.
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